United States Bankruptcy Court

For the Eastern District of Texas
Sherman Division

IN RE: ) Case No. 03-42436
)

GAYLE K. MAUPPIN )
)

Debtor(s) ) Chapter 7

Trustee’s Final Report, Application for Compensation,
and Report of Proposed Distribution

CHRISTOPHER J. MOSER, the Trustee of the estate of the above named debtor(s),
certifies under penalty of perjury, to the Court and United States Trustee, that the trustee has
faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of his office, that the trustee has examined all proofs of
claim as appropriate in preparation for the proposed distribution, and that the proposed
distribution attached hereto is proper and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The
Trustee applies for the commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are
reasonable and proper.

I hereby authorize the Office of the United States Trustee to file by electronic means this
Trustee’s Final Report, Application for Compensation and Report of Proposed Distribution on
my behalf, and I agree and acknowledge that the designation of my signature on this document,
once filed, constitutes my valid signature for the purposes of 11 U.S.C. §704(9) and Fed. R.
Bankr. Pro. 9011.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and
Report of Proposed Distribution be approved.

Date: May 19, 2004 /s/ Christopher J. Moser, Trustee
Christopher J. Moser, Trustee




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: §
§ CASE NO. 03-42436
GAYLE K. MAUPPIN § (Chapter 7)
§
DEBTOR §

TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE
CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and states: That
they are reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the Trustee has
advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and the Trustee has not been reimbursed.
2. The Trustee submits Form I. as a summary of the assets and an estate property record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. Sec. 521(1) and not administered shall be deemed
abandoned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. Sec. 554 (c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of
them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II. as the account of estate cash receipts and disbursements.

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person for a
division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptcy
Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this final report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of claims as
filed, or he has filed objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - Page 1

LR:T:\Asset\Mauppim\TFR_mauppin\Final Rpt & Applic to Close.wpd



SCHEDULE A-1
Case Name: GAYLE K. MAUPPIN

Case Number: 03-42436

A. Receipts $6,930.26

B. Disbursements

1. Secured Creditors 0
2. Administrative $1,337.58
3. Priority 0
4. Other 0
Total Disbursements $1,337.58

C. Current Balance $5,592.68



FORM 1

INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT Page: 1
ASSET CASES
Case No: 03-42436 BTR Judge: BRENDA T. RHOADES Trustee Name: CHRISTCPHER J. MOSER
Case Name: MAUPPIN, GAYLE KAREN Date Filed (f) or Converted (c):  05/28/03 (f)
341(a) Meeting Date: 07/18/03
For Period Ending: 05/19/04 Claims Bar Date: 11/20/03
—— T A
1 2 3 4 5 6
Estimated Net Value Property
Petition/ (Value Determined by Trustee, Abandoned Sale/Funds Asset Fully Administered (FA)/
Asset Description Unscheduled Less Liens, Exemptions, OA=554(a) Abandon Received by Gross Value of Remaining Assets
(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property) Values and Other Costs) DA=554(c) Abandon the Estate
1. CASH 25.00 0.00 0.00 FA
Debtor Claimed 100% Exemption on Schedule C
2. Checking / Savings 15,811.21 6,923.71 6,923.71 FA
Exempt portion = $6,387.50
Nonexempt portion = $9,423.71
Asset was originally scheduled at a value of $2,500.00.
3. SECURITY DEPOSITS 600.00 0.00 0.00 FA
Debtor Claimed 100% Exemption on Schedule C
4. HOUSEHOLD GOODS 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 FA
Debtor Claimed 100% Exemption on Schedule C
5. JEWELRY 300.00 0.00 0.00 FA
Debtor Claimed 100% Exemption on Schedule C
6. 1997 CHEVY CAVALIER 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 FA
Debtor Claimed 100% Exemption on Schedule C
7.2003 FORD TAURUS 19,500.00 0.00 0.00 FA
Debtor Claimed 100% Exemption on Schedule C
8. VOID (u) Unknown 0.00 0.00 FA
9. WEARING APPAREL 300.00 0.00 0.00 FA
Debtor Claimed 100% Exemption on Schedule C
INT. Post-Petition Interest Deposits (u) Unknown N/A 6.55 Unknown

Gross Value of Remaining Assets
TOTALS (Excluding Unknown Values) $  45,036.21 $ 6,923.71 $ 6,930.26 $0.00
(Total Dollar Amount in Column 6)

Major activities affecting case closing which are not reflected above, and matters pending, date of hearing or sale, and other action:

LFORMI Ver: 9.01a



FORM 1
INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT
ASSET CASES

Trustee Name:

Case No: 03-42436 BTR Judge: BRENDA T. RHOADES
Date Filed (f) or Converted (c):

Case Name: MAUPPIN, GAYLE KAREN
341(a) Meeting Date:

Claims Bar Date:

Quilling, Selander, Cummiskey & Lownds, P.C. is employed to represent the trustee. The trustee is a partner is the same firm. A tax return is not

necessary. All orders regarding claims have been entered and professionals have been paid.

Initial Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 07/30/04 Current Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 07/30/04

LFORM1

CHRISTOPHER J. MOSER
05/28/03 (f)

07/18/03

11/20/03

Page:

2

Ver: 9.01a



Case No:
Case Name:

FORM 2
ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

BTR Trustee Name:
Bank Name:

03-42436
MAUPPIN, GAYLE KAREN
Account Number:

Page: 1

CHRISTOPHER J. MOSER
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
3758080191 BofA - Money Market Account

LFORM24

Taxpayer ID No: 75-6693128
For Period Ending: 05/19/04 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
— 1 2 3 4 5 6 / —
Transaction Check or Account
Date Reference Paid To/ Received From Description Of Transaction T-Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
08/21/03 2 Gayle Mauppin Non-Exempt 1129-000 6,923.71 6,923.71
7101 W. Virginia #1025
McKinney, TX 75071
08/29/03 INT BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Interest Rate 0.200 1270-000 0.22 6,923.93
09/30/03 INT BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Interest Rate 0.200 1270-000 1.14 6,925.07
10/31/03 INT BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Interest Rate 0.200 1270-000 1.18 6,926.25
11/28/03 INT BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Interest Rate 0.200 1270-000 1.13 6,927.38
12/31/03 INT BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 0.59 6,927.97
01/30/04 INT BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 0.58 6,928.55 |
02/27/04 INT BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 0.55 6,929.10
03/31/04 INT BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 0.59 6,929.69
04/30/04 INT BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Interest Rate 0.100 1270-000 0.57 6,930.26
05/03/04 000301 QSC&L Per Order Entered on April 30, 2004 1,337.58 5,592.68
2001 Bryan Street, Suite 1800 Fees & Expenses for Trustee's Counsel
Dallas, TX 75201
Fees 1,300.00 3110-000 5,592.68
Expenses 37.58 3120-000 5,592.68
COLUMN TOTALS 6,930.26 1,337.58 5,592.68
Less: Bank Transfers 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 6,930.26 1,337.58
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
Net 6,930.26 1,337.58
NET ACCOUNT
TOTAL - ALL ACCOUNTS NET DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE
BofA - Money Market Account - 3758080191 6,930.26 1,337.58 5,592.68
6,930.26 1,337.58 5,592.68
Page Subtotals 6,930.26 1,337.58
Ver: 9.01a



Case No:

Case Name:

FORM 2
ESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

03-42436 BTR Trustee Name:

MAUPPIN, GAYLE KAREN Bank Name:
Account Number:

CHRISTOPHER J. MOSER
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Page: 2

3758080191 BofA - Money Market Account

Taxpayer ID No: 75-6693128
For Period Ending: 05/19/04 Blanket Bond (per case limit):  §  300,000.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):
— 1 2 3 4 s 6 ;
Transaction Check or Account
Date Reference Paid To / Received From Description Of Transaction T-Code Deposits ($) Disbursements ($) Balance ($)
BofA - Money Market Account - 3758080191 6,930.26 1,337.58 5,592.68
6,930.26 1,337.58 5,592.68
Page Subtotals 0.00 0.00
Ver: 9.01a

LFORM24



86°0S¢

000
000
000
000
000
000
05°L
8l
000
00'¢ve

€o'ehy'L$
00'0$

00'0%

€0'c6l$

000GC'L$

= SISN3IdX3 d3SANGNITINN TVLIOL

puog uo wnjwald
so9 Bulploosoy
s$s9.dx3 |elepay
ERCINN

[leN payiuad
18pJO paliuad
[BlIB}2.103S
abejsod

sal1doD

owi | [ebojelied

(Vs L1IGIHX3 33S) 'SISNIIX3 A3SINGNITINN
= S99 99]SNJ| [B10|
= 00'000°000'1$ 19A0 %¢

= 00°000°'000°}$ +8pun
'? 00°000°0G$ J8A0 %G

= 00°000°05$ +epun
8 00°000°G$ 1910 %01

= 00°000°G$ 141 JO %GZ

92'0£6'9% = sydieday ejoL

‘NOILVSNIdWOD 331SNdL

9EVCy-€0 NIddNVIN "M TTAVO g 3TNA3IHOS



‘pakosjsep

aq Aew s9|I} }IOM JO SPI02al Yons sAep O¢
ulym dn payoid jou 4| "e9)sni] Jo spuey
Ul SpJo29J [euoslad Jo ssauisng dn yoid o)
uo 10)gap 0} uanib 820N

*J01g8ep JO Sp.iodal jeuosiad
10 SSaUISNg Jo uoissassod aye) pip 93)sni |

*10}qop JO spIodal [euosiad
Jo ssauisng Jo uoissassod aye) Jou pIp 99)sNnd |

‘SAd4003d



000 00°0 000 09°0
0G0

CEIT = 18pI0 SINOH

jsAel L psyiad  payied jeuelslosg
o0¢cre
0006 0006
0009 0009
00'0ocl ONTAN
00'0¢ o0'oe
00¢ClL o0'¢cl
00cZlL 00'¢lL
008l
asuadxg 14/ 09%
[ejoL je asuadxgy

8v'l

8v'LS

abejsod
jos0D

00°81
g7ogs

je asuadx3y

sa1do)
J0 'ON

s|ejo] uwnjo)

(¥ = Auenb) syoayd uonnguysig
| wio4 Jo} Anug ejeq

"[elE}8198G g obe)sod 'sa1do)

awi] |eBajeled [ejoL

JUNO22Y |euld $,99)snJ ]
$29YD uonngiisig

uoday |euiq s,09)sn |

2ouBeg ueg 9)10U023Y

100V yueg mopN dn 198

ajeQ Jeg 1sonbay

(1) sx28y0 % (1) susoda( jo uoneledaid
:aw] |ebajeled

sasuadx3y
oV HGIYXT



86'06€$

000
000
000
000
000
000
052
8Y'|l
000
00°¢ve

= |e}0] puelo)

puog uo wnjwald

soa4 Bulpiooay

s$saidxg |eJapa4

ajw Jad 6e'0$ oAl
el payned

19pJO payiad

iy Jad 00'Gl$ @ |euejar0eg
abejsod

yoea gz'0$ = so1do)
awi) |ebsjelied



SCHEDULE C GAYLE MAUPPIN 03-42436

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

1 11 U.S.C. Sec 507(a)(1)
Court Cost & Fees
A. Notice & Claim Fees
B. Adv. Filing Fees
C. Quarterly Chapt 11

2 11 U.S.C. Sec 503(b)(1)(a)
Preservation of Estate
A. Transportation
B. Storage
C. Wages
D. Estates share FICA
E. Watchman
F. Insurance
G. Upkeep
H. Advertising

I. Expenses in Sale of Real Estate

J. Trustee's Bond

3 11 U.S.C. Sec 503(b)(2)
Post-Petition Taxes
and Related Penalties

4 11 U.S.C. Sec 503(b)(2)

Compensation and Reimbursement

AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT

A. Trustee Fees

B. Trustee Expenses

C. Attorney to Trustee

D. Expenses for Attny to Trustee
E. Attorney to Debtor

F. Expenses for Attny to Debtor
G. Auctioneers Fees

H. Auctioneers Expenses

I. Appraiser

J. Accountant Fees

K. Accountant Expense

5 11 U.8.C. Sec 503(b)(3)
Expenses of Creditors
or Committees

6 11 U.S.C. Sec 503(b)(4)
Compensation of Professionals
for Creditors or Committees

7 Other

TOTAL

CLAIMED PAID DUE
1,443.03 0.00 1,443.03
350.98 0.00 350.98
1,337.58 1,337.58 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

$3,131.59 $1,337.58 $1,794.01



SCHEDULE D GAYLE MAUPPIN 03-42436

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Claim Amount Amount Amount Amount
No. Claimed Allowed Paid Due

1 For Credit Extended
Sec 364(e)(1)

2 Claims from Failure of
adequate protection
Sec. 307(a)(b)

3 "Gap Claims"
Sec. 507(a)(2)

4 Wages,etc.
Sec. 507(a)(3)

5 Contributions to
benefit plans
Sec. 507(a)4)

6 Engaged in raising
of grain or fisherman
Sec. 507(a)(9)

7 Consumer Deposits
Sec. 507(a)(6)

8 Alimony or Support
or Child; Sec. 507(a)(7)

9 Taxes
Sec. 507(a)(8)

TOTAL ALLOWED PRIORITY CLAIMS: $0.00



SCHEDULE E GAYLE MAUPPIN 03-42436

SECURED CLAIMS
(M (2) (3)
Claim Amount of Amount not Amount
No. Creditor Claim Determined Allowed
Total of ALLOWED Secured Claims: $0.00

(4)
Amount
Paid

(5)
Amount
Due

Total UNSECURED CLAIMS Allowed: $44,176.43



TXEB Live Database - Modify the description for an existing claim Page 1 of 3

Eastern District of Texas
Claims Register

03-42436 Gayle Karen Mauppin
Honorable Brenda T. Rhoades
Debtor Name: MAUPPIN,GAYLE KAREN

Last Date to File Claims:
11/20/2
Creditor Name: Ford Motor Credit Last Da(t)gio File (Govi):
Claim No: 1 PO Box 542000 Filing Status: '
Omaha NE 68154 Docket Status:
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
09/05/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
l Class “ Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed |
] Secured |l $19428.70 I |
Total $19428.70 ,
|Description: Disallowwsd pep oNdelr 3/34/0Y]
| Remarks: ' [
Last Date to File Claims:
. /
Creditor Name: Discover BKCY [14(115%261(,)2350 File (Gov):
Claim No: 2 PO Box 8003 Filing Status: |
Hilliard OH 43026 Dootor St
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
09/29/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class J[ Amount Claimed “ Amount Allowed 1
| Unsecured “ $5769.09 |L |
Total $5769.09
I Description: —I
I Remarks: j
Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name: Monogram Credit Card Bank of Georgia 11/20/2003
Claim No: 3 Recovery Management Systems Corporation Last Date to File (Gov):
arm Xo: 2 25 SE 2nd Avenue, suite 1120 Filing Status:
Miami, Florida 33131 Docket Status:
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Cluim No:
10/03/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
[ Class “ Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed j
| Unsecured |L $26816.09 ” I
Total $26816.09

) POV ¥ SRR AU o~ e v e L N LML 1O Em OO O0O1 07 ANZFO T ONAA N1 i N SN R




TXEB Live Database - Modify the description for an existing claim

lDescription:

Page 2 of 3

[Rem arks:

Claim No: 4

Creditor Name: Monogram Credit Card Bank of Georgia
Recovery Management Systems Corporation
25 SE 2nd Avenue, suite 1120

Miami, Florida 33131

Last Date to File Claims:
11/20/2003

Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

10/03/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class “ Amount Claimed “ Amount Allowed
| Unsecured “ $233.23 ”
Total $233.23
[Description:
|Remarks:

Claim No: 5

Creditor Name: Citibank BKCY
PO Box 6077
Sioux Falls SD 57117

Last Date to File Claims:
11/20/2003

Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

11/14/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class “ Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed
| Unsecured ” $11358.02 ”
Total $11358.02
| Description:
IRemarks:

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: Gayle Karen Mauppin
Case Number: 2003-42436

Chapter: 7

Date Filed: 05/28/2003
Total Number Of Claims: 5

L TV ¥ DR o B T

[Total Amount Claimedl@otal Amount Allowed]

Unsecured || $44176.43 |

Secured || $19428.70 |

Priority “ H

Unknown ” ”

AdministrativeJl “

]
1
|
|
|

4 gy y gy 1 N1 Y 1NN EmET OO, O1 07 AN, T

N A A N 1

S ld NN A



TXEB Live Database - Modify the description for an existing claim Page 3 of 3

| Tota || sese0si3 | i

PACER Service Center

| Transaction Receipt ]

| 05/19/2004 09:51:00 |

|PACER Login: I cmll74 ||Client Code: |
|Descripti0n: ”SearchClaims “Case Number: ||03-42436 |
|Billable Pages: ”1 ||Cost: ||0.07 l

Tidtenme /L t~r ~da cvvmmvrrst e comsr/mes Itan IO mmtemr e 1 1L OOLEL,O102, AN T OVAA N1 E1O0/ANNA A



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: §
§ CASE NO. 03-42436
GAYLE K. MAUPPIN § (Chapter 7)
§
DEBTOR §
TRUSTEE’S REPORT OF

PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States
Trustee this Report of Proposed Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all
objections to claims, all applications for compensation, and all other matters which must be
determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows,
and will make such distribution upon certification by the U.S. Trustee unless written objection

thereto is filed and served on the trustee and on the U.S. Trustee.

TRUSTEE’S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS - Page 1
LR:T:\Asset\Mauppin\TFR_mauppin\Trustee Report of Proposed Final Distrib.wpd




1 Balance on hand

2 Administrative Expenses
to be paid (see attached
schedule of payees
and amounts)

3 Priority Claims to be paid
(see attached schedule of
payees and amounts)

4 Secured Claims to be
paid (see attached
schedule of payees
and amounts)

5 Unsecured Claims to
be paid (see attached
schedule of payees
and amounts)

6 Miscellaneous
distributions to be
paid (see attached
schedule of payees
and amounts)
Surplus to Debtor

7 Total Distributions to
be made.

8 Zero Balance

$1,794.01

$0.00

$0.00

$3,798.67

$5,592.68

$5,592.68

$0.00

/s/ Christopher J. Moser
Christopher J. Moser

2001 Bryan Street, Suite 1800
Dallas, Texas 75201




PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 03-42436 BTR
Debtor Name: MAUPPIN, GAYLE KAREN

Page |

Date: May 19, 2004

Amt Claimed *

Claim#  Payee Name Class Priority Amt Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance $5,592.68
Claim Type -
CHRISTOPHER J. MOSER Admin $1,443.03* $0.00 $1,443.03 $1,443.03 $4,149.65
COMPENSATION $1,443.03
Percent Paid:  100.00000 %
CHRISTOPHER J. MOSER Admin $350.98* $0.00 $350.98 $350.98 $3,798.67
EXPENSES $350.98
Percent Paid:  100.00000 %
Subtotal For Claim Type $1,794.01 * $0.00 $1,794.01 $1,794.01
$1,794.01
Subtotals For Class Administrative 100.00000 % $1,794.01 * $0.00 $1,794.01 $1,794.01
$1,794.01
Claim Type 400 - General Unsecured Claims
000002 Discover Bank Unsec 400 $5,769.09* $0.00 $5,769.09 $496.08 $3,302.59
$5,769.09
Percent Paid: 8.59893 %
000003 Monogram Credit Card Bank of  Unsec 400 $26,816.09* $0.00 $26,816.09 $2,305.88 $996.71
Georgia $26,816.09
Percent Paid: 8.59887 %
000004  Monogram Credit Card Bank of  Unsec 400 $233.23* $0.00 $233.23 $20.06 $976.65
Georgia $233.23
Percent Paid: 8.60095 %
000005 Citibank N.A. Unsec 400 $11,358.02* $0.00 $11,358.02 $976.65 $0.00
$11,358.02
Percent Paid: 8.59877 %
Subtotal For Claim Type 400 $44,176.43 * $0.00 $44,176.43 $3,798.67
$44,176.43
Subtotals For Class Unsecured 8.59886 % $44,176.43 * $0.00 $44,176.43 $3,798.67
$44,176.43
<< Totals > > $45,970.44 $0.00 $45,970.44 $5,592.68 $0.00
$45,970.44

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this

proposed distribution.

PROADPNICR

Printed: 05/19/04 11:42 AM

Ver-001a



